## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Request to Transfer Wells from Daylight Petroleum, LLC to Bluejacket Operating, LLC Docket No. 25-CONS-3235-CMSC Conservation Division License Nos. 35639 and 36169

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW Keith A. Brock, Anderson & Byrd, LLP, and hereby enters his appearance in

)

)

)

the captioned matter on behalf of Daylight Petroleum, LLC.

/s/ Keith A. Brock

Keith A. Brock, #24130 ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP 216 S. Hickory ~ P. O. Box 17 Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (785) 242-1234, telephone (785) 242-1279, facsimile <u>kbrock@andersonbyrd.com</u> Attorneys for Daylight Petroleum, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025, addressed to:

Richard Dean rich@ranchoil.com

Donnan Steele regulatory@daylightpetroleum.com

Kelcey Marsh kelcey.marsh@ks.gov Deanna Garrison deanna.garrison@ks.gov

Jonathan R. Myers jon.myers@ks.gov

Kraig Stoll kraig.stoll@ks.gov

/s/ Keith A. Brock Keith A. Brock